



LIBBEY

Declaration of Conformity

Emission Date: 01-12-2020

Libbey is pleased to respond to your request for information regarding Libbey manufacturing practices. We hereby declare that all the glass manufactured by Libbey Holland – Leerdam is manufactured with common soda lime glass with the following composition:

SiO₂
Al₂O₃
Na₂O
CaO
MgO
Microproducts

Our soda lime glass material is considered lead and cadmium free, non-toxic and non-radioactive. Since it is Lead and Cadmium free (as per ISO 7086/1; ISO 7086/2; and NP2094) it can be in contact with all kind of food and drinks.

We declare that our products

- Comply with REACH directive Regulation EU 1907/2006;
- Do not contain any substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) and we do not use any SVHC material in our production facilities.
- Fulfill the requirements of Regulation (EC) No 84/500 changed for the Regulation (EC) No 2005/31 and Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, concerning material and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs;
- Comply with Regulation (EC) 2023/2006 of the European Parliament and Council, concerning good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food;

The quality of the organization is assured by a certified Quality Management System following standard ISO 9001:2015.

Libbey makes no representations or warranties with respect to any decorations, alterations, or modifications made to the item after the item is shipped from Libbey's facility. If you have any further questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Erik Kemkes
QA EH&S Manager

Libbey Holland

P.O. Box 8
4140 AA Leerdam

The Netherlands

Tel.: +31 (0)345 - 67 16 11

Fax: +31 (0)345 - 61 54 23



LIBBEY

